GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ ZumZum Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

ADVANCE NOTICE

Subject: Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for various posts- regarding.

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board has recently resumed examination activities after the 2nd wave of COVID -19 pandemic. In order to keep the process of recruitment going, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board has scheduled next batch of examination for some categories of posts as indicated in Annexure A to this Notification from 25th September, 2021 onwards.

All the candidates who have applied for the posts shown in the Annexure A, are accordingly informed to participate in the CBT examination to be held from 25th September, 2021 onwards.

However, post wise dates for conduct of aforesaid CBT examination and downloading of Admit Cards shall be notified later on.

This is the advance notice for information of concerned candidates.

Sd/-(Ashok Kumar) JKAS

Dated: 27-08-2021

Controller of Examinations

J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/CBT-II/2021/5896-5906 Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publication of notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 5. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.
- 7. Special Secretary Law, Services Selection Board, J&K.
- 8. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 10. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 11. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.

ANNEXURE A

S.No	Advt No	Item No.	Department	Name of the post	Cadre of the post	Total posts
1	04 of 2020	048	Culture	Junior Librarian	Div. Kashmir	24
2	04 of 2020	049	Culture		Div. Jammu	24
3	04 of 2020	046	Culture	Librarian	Div. Kashmir	4
4	07 of 2020	333	Skill Development		Div. Jammu	2
5	05 of 2020	151	Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs		UT	1
6	04 of 2020	047	Culture		Div. Jammu	1
7	01 of 2021	65	Horticulture		Div. Kashmir	1
8	07 of 2020	310	Skill Development		Div Kashmir	1
9	01 of 2021	117	Information	Photo Librarian	Div. Jammu	1
10	04 of 2020	054	Culture	Cataloguer	UT	1
11	07 of 2020	317	Skill Development	Assistant Librarian	Div Kashmir	1
12	06 of 2020	203	Higher Education	Library Assistant	Div.Kashmir	27
13	06 of 2020	189	Higher Education		Div.Jammu	15
14	04 of 2020	062	Culture		Div.Kashmir	1
15	04 of 2020	110	Finance		UT	1
16	07 of 2020	316	Skill Development		Div Kashmir	1
17	07 of 2020	326	Skill Development		Div Jammu	1
18	02 of 2021	408	Health & Medical Education		Div. Jammu	1

19	02 of 2021	178	Health & Medical Education		Div. Jammu	3
20	02 of 2021	223	Health & Medical Education		Div. Kashmir	2
21	06 of 2020	231	Home	Laboratory Assistant	UT	19
22	01 of 2021	2	Jal Shakti	Draftsman (Civil)	Div. Kashmir	72
23	01 of 2021	3	Jal Shakti		Div. Jammu	50
24	05 of 2020	132	Public Works(R&B) Department		UT	34
25	05 of 2020	131	Public Works(R&B) Department	Junior Engineer (Mechanical)	UT	30
26	05 of 2020	142	Public Works(R&B) Department	Foreman Grade I (Mechanical)	Div. Jammu	2
27	07 of 2020	306	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Foreman/Senior Mechanic	Div. Kashmir	1
28	07 of 2020	307	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Foreman/Technician	Div.Kashmir	1
29	01 of 2021	17	Jal Shakti	Driller	Kathua	1
30	01 of 2021	18	Jal Shakti		Udhampur	1
31	05 of 2020	130	Public Works(R&B) Department	Junior Engineer(Civil)	UT	144
32	01 of 2021	1	Jal Shakti		UT	65
	1			ı		

Sd/-(Ashok Kumar) KAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board Jammu